Rev.1.1
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION CMOS
S-L2980 Series
� Features
y  Low dropout voltage:
Typically 120mV @ 50mA load for 3.0 V output

� Selection Guide
Product Name
S-L2980xxxxx - xxxTF
IC direction in tape specifications
Package code
MC:  SOT-23-5
PN:  5-Pin SON(A)
Product code
Logic type A: ON/OFF pin positive logic
B: ON/OFF pin negative logic
Output voltage x 10
15 to 60 (1.5V to 6.0V)
Product List
Table 1
Output Voltage SOT-23-5 5-Pin SON(A)
1.5 V ± 2.0%  S-L2980A15PN-C6ATF
1.7 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A17MC-C6CTF S-L2980A17PN-C6CTF
1.8 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A18MC-C6DTF S-L2980A18PN-C6DTF
1.9 V ± 2.0%  S-L2980A19PN-C6ETF
2.5 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A25MC-C6KTF S-L2980A25PN-C6KTF
2.7 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A27MC-C6MTF S-L2980A27PN-C6MTF
2.8 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A28MC-C6NTF S-L2980A28PN-C6NTF
2.9 V ± 2.0%  S-L2980A29PN-C6OTF
3.0 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A30MC-C6PTF S-L2980A30PN-C6PTF
3.1 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A31MC-C6QTF 
3.2 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A32MC-C6RTF 
3.3 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A33MC-C6STF S-L2980A33PN-C6STF
3.8 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A38MC-C6XTF S-L2980A38PN-C6XTF
4.0 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A40MC-C6ZTF S-L2980A40PN-C6ZTF
4.1 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A41MC-C7ATF 
4.4 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A44MC-C7DTF 
4.5 V ± 2.0%  S-L2980A45PN-C7ETF
4.8 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A48MC-C7HTF 
5.0 V ± 2.0% S-L2980A50MC-C7JTF S-L2980A50PN-C7JTF
Note:
Contact SII sales office for products with output voltage not specified above.
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.1.1                                                                                                                 S-L2980 Series